



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 134**

July 25, 2019 - Offered by Representative SUMMERFIELD.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 4: delete “in fiscal years 2016-17 and 2017-18” and substitute
3 “in fiscal years 2016-17, 2017-18, and 2018-19”.

4 **2.** Page 2, line 7: delete the material beginning with “in fiscal years 2016-17”
5 and ending with “and 2017-18” on line 8 and substitute “in fiscal years 2016-17,
6 2017-18, and 2018-19”.

7 **3.** Page 3, line 3: delete “2018-19” and substitute “2019-20”.

8 (END)